
Bid Open: 1:00 P.M.

                 Wednesday, March 22, 2017

Village of Arcanum

Mechanical Wastewater Treatment Facility

Cost of Doc: $300 

S and H: $30

Electronic Copy: $25  

(non-ref. - Made out to Mote)    

Name,  Address,  Phone #,  FAX #, E-mail

Village of Arcanum

104 West South Street

Arcanum, Ohio 45304 (P) 937-692-8500

(F) 937-692-5163

(E) fiscalofficer@villageofarcanum.com

USDA Rural Development

200 North High Street, Room 500

Columbus, Ohio 43215 (P) (614) 255-2500

Attn:  Matt McCoppin, P.E. (F)

(E) matthew.mccoppin@oh.usda.gov

USDA Rural Development

19 Longitude Drive

Mount Vernon, OH 43050 (P)

Attn:  Scott Leggett (F)

(E)

Allied Construction Industries

3 Kovach Drive

Cincinnati, OH 45215 (P) (513) 221-8020

Attn:  Candi Oakley (F) (513) 221-8023

(E) coakley@aci-construction.org

Active Water Solutions, LLC

100 Waugh Drive, Suite 400

Houston, Texas 77242-1982 (P) (832) 571-1111

Attn:  Stephen Lewis (F)

(E) s.lewis@activewatersolutions.com  C (732) 620-4795

B L Anderson Company

8887 Eagle Ridge Court

West Chester, OH 45069 (P) (513) 889-4746

Attn: Marty Davidson (F) (513) 889-5333

(E) marty@blanderson.com  C (513) 609-1855

The Blue Book Bldg. & Construction Network

800 E. Main Street

Jefferson Valley, NY 10535 (P) (800) 431-2584

Attn:  Kathy Stein (F) (914) 243-4936

(E) kstein@thebluebook.com
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Brumbaugh Construction Inc.

3520 State Route 49 North, P.O. Box 309

Arcanum, OH 45304 (P) (937) 692-5107

Attn:  Troy Myers (F) (937) 692-5678

(E) troy@brumbaughconstruction.com

Building Crafts, Inc.

2 Rosewood Drive

Wilder, KY 41076 (P) (859) 781-9500

Attn:  Greg Johnson (F) (859) 781-9505

(E) spaxton@buildingcrafts.com

The Builders Exchange, Inc.

2077 Embury Park Road

Dayton, OH 45414 (P) (866) 907-6300 ext. 238

Attn:  Gail Lanser (F) 866-907-6304

(E) info@bxohio.com

Burch Hydro Inc. / Burch BioWave Inc.

PO Box 230, 17860 Ankneytown Road

Fredericktown, OH 43019 (P) (740) 694-9146

Attn:  Shelly D. Wenger (F) (740) 694-4188

(E) SWenger@burchhydro.com

Construction Market Data Group LLC

30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100

Norcross, GA 30092 (P) (800) 364-2059

Attn:  Allen Blair    SEND ADDENDA TO FAX (F) (866) 570-8187

(E) ablair@isqft.com

Danis Industrial Construction Company

3233 Newmark Drive

Miamisburg, OH 45342 (P) (937) 228-1225

Attn:  Jay Willen (F) (937) 228-7443

(E) jay.willen@danis.com

Delaney & Associates, Inc.

31 Erlanger Road

Erlanger, KY 41018-1717 (P) (859) 342-4944

Attn:  Erik Torgersen (F) (859) 342-8331

(E) erik@delaneyandassociatesinc.com
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Dodge Data & Analytics

7265 Kenwood Road, Suite 201

Cincinnati, OH 45236 (P) (513) 666-3341

Attn:  Brad Earick (F) (800) 768-5594

(E) brad.earich@construction.com

Doll Layman, Ltd.

4195 Gibson Drive

Tipp City, OH 45371 (P) (937) 667-4544

(F) (937) 667-6263

(E) rkonicki@dollayman.com

ELCON Technologies

2014A Babcock Blvd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15209 (P) (412) 822-8250

Attn:  Mike Cartney (F)

(E) mcartney@elcontech.com

Evoqua

2607 N. Grandview Blvd,, Suite 130

Waukesha, WI 53188 (P) (262) 521-8405

Attn:  John Isleb, P.E. (F)

(E) john.isleb@evoqua.com

Fryman-Kuck General Contractors, Inc.

5150 Webster St. (physical address - no mail)

P O Box 13655, Dayton, OH 45413-0655 (P) (937) 274-2892

Attn:  Kurt Kuck (F) (937) 274-9475

(E) kurt@fryman-kuck.com

The Henry P. Thompson Company

101 Main Street, Suite 300

Milford, OH 45150-1183 (P) (513) 248-3208

(F) (513) 248-3201

(E) cstuder@hpthompson.com

Hydro International Water & WW Solutions

2925 NW Aloclek Drive, Suite 140

Hillsboro, OR 97124 (P) (503) 615-8130

Attn:  Lindsey Schweitzer (F) (503) 615-2906

(E) lschweitzer@hydro-int.com
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J. L. Kuck General Contractors, Inc.

100 Harrisburg Drive

Englewood, OH 45322 (P) (937) 836-0081

Attn:  John L. Kuck, Jr. (F) (937) 836-4892

(E) john@jlkuck.com

Jutte Excavating, Inc.

1140 Fort Recovery Minster Road

Fort Recovery, OH 45846-9703 (P) (419) 375-4435

Attn:  Dan Jutte (F) (419) 375-4435

(E) office@jutteexc.com

Kirk Bros. Co., Inc.

11942 W. US 224

Alvada, OH 44802-0049 (P) (419) 595-4003

Attn:  Tiphanie Gibson (F) (419) 595-4019

(E) t.gibson@kirkbros.com

Kokosing Industrial

6235 Westerville Road

Westerville, OH 43081 (P) (614) 212-5701

Attn: Sonja Nichols (F) (614) 212-5711

(E) snichols@kokosing.biz

Lake Erie Electric, Inc. - Dayton Division

360 Industrial Drive

Franklin, OH  45005 (P) (937) 743-1220

Attn:  James Weaver (F) (937) 743-1227

(E) jWeaver@LakeErieElectric.com

Parkson Corporation

562 Bunker Court

Vernon Hills, IL 60061-1831 (P) (847) 837-4938

Attn:  Joe Nagel (F)

(E) jnagel@parkson.com

Peterson Construction Company

18817 State Route 501 North, PO Box 2058

Wapakoneta, OH 45895 (P) (419) 941-2233

Attn:  Randy Siefker (F)

(E) rsiefker@petersonconstructionco.com  C (419) 295-0384
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R3 Inc.

P.O. Box 998

Columbus, OH 43216-0998 (P) (614) 488-8880

Attn:  Richard Grant (F)

(E) rgrant@r3rrr.com

Reese Electric, Inc.

9904 State Route 185

Versailles, OH 45380 (P) (937) 526-3693

Attn:  Rick or Kim Reese (F) (937) 526-9704

(E) reeseelectric@embarqmail.com

Shook Construction

4977 Northcutt Place

Dayton, OH 45414 (P) (937) 276-6666

Attn:  Tyler Wilson (F) (937) 276-6676

(E) twilson@shookconstruction.com  C (937) 422-1179

Sidney Electric

840 South Vandemark Road

Sidney, OH 45365-8139 (P) (937) 498-2357

Attn:  Tom Graver (F) (937) 498-1178

(E) tgraver@sidneyelectric.com

Thieneman Construction Co.

17219 Foundation Parkway

Westfield, IN 46074 (P) (317) 867-3462

(F) (317) 867-3463

(E) estimating@t-c-i.net

Ulliman Schutte Construction LLC

9111 Springboro Pike

Miamisburg, OH 45342 (P) (937) 910-9900

Attn:  Ben Simcik, P.E. (F) (937) 910-9910

(E) bsimcik@ullimanschutte.com

W. Rogers Company

649 Bizzell Drive, P.O. Box 11640

Lexington, KY 40510 (P) (859) 231-6290

Attn:  Boyd Rogers (F) (859) 231-6296

(E) boydr@wrogers.com
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